

226 Mystery Lake Road Thompson, MB, R8N 1S6 Phone (204) 677-7906 Phone (204) 677-7953 Fax (204) 677-7939

## **Notice Re: Demolition Permit**

Pursuant to the Manitoba Workplace Safety and Health Regulations, and Workplace Safety and Health Act, it is the responsibility of the registered owner of property to adhere to the requirements for handling and disposal of hazardous substances (including but not limited to asbestos) prior to the demolition of any structure or building. Only a consultant trained and experienced with asbestos detection can be employed to determine the presence of any asbestos containing materials. The removal and disposal of asbestos materials must be performed by a trained and experienced asbestos abatement contractor prior to demolition in accordance with the Manitoba Workplace Safety and Health Regulations (including but not limited to Parts 2, 6, 33, 35, 36 and 37 thereof). The registered owner of property and their contractor are required to immediately contact Manitoba Workplace Safety and Health Division if any hazardous materials are found on site during demolition. Failure to comply with the requirements may be prosecuted by the Province of Manitoba pursuant to this legislation.

As the undersigned registered owner of the property, I acknowledge that I have read this notice and understand my responsibilities as they pertain to the detection, removal, handling and disposal of hazardous materials (including asbestos-containing materials) on a demolition site which are monitored and enforced by Manitoba Workplace Safety and Health Division. I also agree and undertake to have any contactor (and their agents or employees) which is working upon my property comply with these legal requirements.

I confirm that the Demolition permit applied for is my property located at:

(civic address)

**Owner's Name (PRINT)** 

**Owner's Signature** 

Contractor Company Name

Contractor's Signature

Date

Contractor Representative (PRINT)

City of Thompson Representative (INITIAL)